International University of Sarajevo
Faculty of Educatio (FEDU)

An Integrated Curriculum (1st and 2nd Study Cycle)
English Language and Literature Teaching (ELT)

Semester |

Code Title Prereq.
Academic English and Effective
Communication
ELIT101 Introduction to Literature
PSY103 |Introduction to Psychology

University Elective 1 (Table 1)

University Elective 2 (Table 2)

Foreign Language Elective | (Table 3)

ELIT100

Semester Total =

Semester Ill
Code Title Prereq.

ELIT202 Survey of English Literature |
ELT202 Language Acquisition
PSY212  Life-Span Development PSY103

Faculty Elective 1

Faculty Elective 2

Semester Total =

Semester V
Code Title Prereq.

Introduction to English Language Teaching

ELT321
Methodology

ELT310 English Morphology

ELT311 English Phonetics

EDU311 Inclusive Education
Program Elective 3

Semester Total =
Semester VIl
Code Title Prereq.
PSY314 Educational Psychology
ELT371 Teaching Practice |
Program Elective 4
Free Elective 2
Semester Total =
Semester IX
Code Title Prereq.

ELTS571 Teaching Practice IlI
ELT565  Evaluation in English Language Teaching
Program Elective 6
Free Elective 4
Semester Total =
No. of Courses
Average Credit Load Per Semester
Total ECTS Required for Graduation

Semester Il
T P ECTS Code Title Prereq. T P
2 1 6 ELIT200 |Critical Reading and Writing 2 1
2 6 EDU102 Introduction to Pedagogy 2 0
3 0 6 ELT105 Introduction to Linguistics 2
6 University Elective 3 (Table 1)
3 University Elective 4 (Table 2)
3 Foreign Language Elective Il (Table 3)
30 Semester Total =
Semester IV
T P ECTS Code Title Prereq. T P
3 0 6 ELIT201 Academic Writing ELIT200 1 2
2 1 6 ELIT203 Survey of English Literature Il 3 0
3 0 6 Program Elective 1
6 Program Elective 2
6 Faculty Elective 3
30 Semester Total =
Semester VI
T P | ECTS Code Title Prereq. T P
2 1 6 ELT322 |English Language Teaching Methodology | ELT321 2 1
1 6 ELT212  English Syntax 2 1
2 1 6 ELT323 Early Foreign Language Learning ELT 202 2 1
2 1 6 EDU323 Didactics 2 1
6 Free Elective 1
30 Semester Total =
Semester VI
T P ECTS Code Title Prereq. T P
3 0 6 ELT562 | Lifelong Learning and English Language Teaching 2 1
0 7 12 ELT471 Teaching Practice Il 0 7
2 1 6 Program Elective 5 3 0
3 0 6 Free Elective 3
30 Semester Total =
Semester X
T P ECTS Code Title Prereq. T P
0 7 12 EDU583 'Methodology of Scientific Work 3 0
3 0 6 ELT599 MA Thesis
3 0 6
3 0 6
30 Semester Total =
46
30
300

Faculty Elective courses can be taken from any program at FASS, apart from ELT and ELIT Programs.

Free Elective courses can be taken from any program at IUS, including ELT and ELIT Programs.

Junior Standing (JS) means the student has to have successfully completed at least 108 ECTS units to take this course
Senior Standing (SS) means the student has successfully completed at least 168 ECTS units to take this course

Faculty Council decision is required to bypass a pre-requisite for any course.

This new curriculum will be implemented for students who enroll in the Freshman class from the year 2020 and onwards.
For the existing students, the Faculty Council will make plans for the proper adaptation to the new curriculum.

ECTS

w w o oo

ECTS

o o o o

ECTS

o o o o

ECTS

12

30

ECTS

24

30



Code
Cs103
ECON111
ECON112
ENS105
IR101
MAN102
MATH100
NS102
NS103
NS104
POLS101
POLS102
PSY103
SOC102
LAW109
SPS120
SPS150
VA121

Code
ELIT205
ELIT208
ELIT209
ELIT302
ELIT304
ELIT305
ELIT307
ELIT308
ELIT309
ELIT401
ELIT402
ELIT403
ELIT404
ELIT405
ELIT406
ELIT407
ELIT408
ELIT415

Table 1
Title
Introduction to Programming

Prerequisites

Introduction to Microeconomics
Introduction to Macroeconomics
The Brain

Introduction to International Relations
Introduction to Management
Mathematical Skills

Physics

Biology

General Chemistry

Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Political Science
Introduction to Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Law and Ethics

Critical Thinking

World History

History of Art |

Table 4
Title Prerequisites
Classical Literature
Classical Mythology
British Culture
Renaissance Poetry
Restoration and Eighteenth Century Literature
Elizabethan and Jacobean Drama N
Rise of the Novel

Victorian Novel N
Short Story

The Romantic Age N
Victorian Poetry Iy

Twentieth Century Poetry

Contemporary Poetry

Modern Drama

Contemporary Drama

Modern Novel s
Contemporary Novel

Shakespeare N

W W W wWwWwwwwwwwwowwwwww-

NN NRNNNRNNNRNNNNNDNNNDSA

2

University Electives

O O O O O O O O NONMNMNNOOOOONT™D

P
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

ECTS

DD D

ECTS

[ NN - I - N W< =) BN« R e ) R NN NRe e N e N I )

6

Table 5 (Required Psychology/Pedagogy/Didactics/Language Teaching Methodology/

PSY103
PSY210
PSY314
EDU102
EDU311
EDU323
ELT321
ELT322
ELT562
ELT565
ELT371
ELT471
ELT571

Teaching Practice Courses)
Introduction to Psychology
Life-span Development
Educational Psychology
Introduction to Pedagogy
Inclusive Education
Didactics
Introduction to English Language Teaching Methodology
English Language Teaching Methodology
Lifelong Learning and English Language Teaching
Evaluation in English Language Teaching
Teaching Practice |
Teaching Practice Il
Teaching Practice IIl

O 0O O NNINNNNNNNN

NN NP P P R R PO R R e

[ N< W R« N U e N N e )

R e
NN~

Code
ARCH107
CS100
CuLT101
ECON105
NS111
NS112
SPS140

Code
BOS121
BOS122
TURK121
TURK122

Program Electives

Code
LITE207
LITE302
LITE303
LITE304
LITE305
LITE306
LITE307
LITE308
LITE309
LITE401
LITE402
LITE403
LITE4A05
LITE406
LITE4A08
LITE411
LITE412
LITE413
LITE414
ELIT314
ELIT315
ELIT316
ELIT317
ELIT318
ELIT319
ELIT320
EDU211
EDU212
EDU311
EDU322
EDU312
EDU321
EDU411
ELT213
ELT214
ELT312
ELT313
ELT411
ELT412
ELT413
ELT421
ELT422
ELT513
ELT563
ELT564
ELT511
ELT512
EDU571
ELIT522

Table 2
Prerequlslt

Title
Understanding Art and Architecture
Computer Skills
Understanding Cultural Encounters
Understanding Business
Understanding Nature and Knowledge
Understanding Science and Technology
Understanding Religion

Table 3
Title Prerequisite
Spoken Bosnian |
Spoken Bosnian I BOS 121
Spoken Turkish |
Spoken Turkish 11 TURK 121
Table 6

Title Prerequisites
Creative Writing

American Poetry

African-American Literature

Children's Literature

Nineteenth Century American Literature
Fantasy Literature

Comparative Literature

Literature on Film

Women and Literature

American Drama

American Novel

Utopias and Dystopias

Recurrent Themes

Literature and Other Fields

Major Figures

Turkish-English Translation | Iy
Turkish-English Translation Il SS
Bosnian-English Translation | Iy
Bosnian-English Translation II SS

Introduction to Translation Studies

Basic Translation Techniques

Consecutive and Simultaneous Interpreting
Literary Translation

Computer Assisted Translation

Registers

Translation theory and Practice

Curriculum and Material Design

Testing and Evaluation

Inclusive Education

Pedagogy

Social Pedagogy

Instructional Technology

Theories and Approaches in Teaching and Learning
Introduction to Semantics

Introduction to Pragmatics

Introduction to Discourse Analysis

Classroom Management

Computer Assisted Language Learning
Situated Language Practices

Applied Second Language Acquisition
Introduction to Psycholinguistics

Introduction to Sociolinguistics
Sociolinguistics

Using Literature in English Language Teaching
English Language Teaching and Material Design
Semantics and Pragmatics

Discourse analysis

Distance Learning and Evaluation
Comparative Studies in Drama

Other 2xx, 3xx, 4xx or 5xx level courses from other programs at IUS can be taken as program elective with the consent of the Program Coordinator

2xx, 3xx, 4xx or 5xx level courses from other FASS programs at 1US can be taken as faculty elective with the consent of the Program Coordinator

N NN NN O N A

o O ©o o v

ECTS

W W wwww

ECTS

w W w

ECTS

D DD DD DDDDDDDODDDDDDDDDDDDDODDDDDDDDDDDDDOD



Table 6 (Faculty Elective Courses)
Code Title

PSY303 Personality Psychology
PSY308  Social Psychology
PSY210 Health Psychology
PSY213  Child Psychology
PSY215 Adolescent Psychology
PSY301  Cultural Psychology
PSY457 Emotion and Cognition
PSY407 Psycholinguistics
PSY421 Psychology of religion
POLS223 Nations, Ethnicities and Ideologies
POLS401 Philosophical Approaches to Modernity
POLS410 Politics in the Middle East
POLS412 Issues in Turkish Politics
HIST221  Early Ottoman History
HIST222  Late Ottoman History
HIST304  History of World Religions
HIST313  History of the Middle East
HIST331  Early Islamic History
HIST361  History of the United States
SOC311  Sociology of Religion
SOC314  Sociology of Everyday Life
SOC321  Urban Sociology
SOC410  Community Studies
SOC412  Multiculturalism and Social Change
CULT310 Bosnian Cultural Heritage |
CULT311 Bosnian Cultural Heritage Il
POLS102  Introduction to Political Science
POLS101 Introduction to Philosophy
SOC102 Introduction to Sociology
SOC201  Social Theory
POLS301 Political Philosophy
HIST202  History of the Balkans
POLS211  Politics and the Media
HIST201  Historical Thought
POLS212 Political Participation
POLS306 Religion and Politics
POLS304 Politics in BiH
POLS303 Survey of Political History
SOC351  Political Sociology
HIST309  Social and Economic History of Europe
SOC404  New Social Movements
POLS407  Politics and Governance in the Balkans
Introduction to Visual Communication
VA102 Design
VA121 History of Art |
VA312 Photography
TLT 212 Introduction to Turkish Literature
TLT 311 Contemporary Turkish Literature
TLT 318 Turkish Folk Literature
TLT 411 Divan Literature

Date of last revision: January 2021

Prereq.

PSY103
PSY103

PSY103

PSY103

ECTS

DD DDA DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDNDD DD DD

DD DO DO


https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols223-nations-ethnicities-and-ideologies
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols223-nations-ethnicities-and-ideologies
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols401-philosophical-approaches-modernity
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols401-philosophical-approaches-modernity
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols410-politics-middle-east
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols410-politics-middle-east
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols412-issues-turkish-politics
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/pols412-issues-turkish-politics
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist221-early-ottoman-history
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist221-early-ottoman-history
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist222-late-ottoman-history
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist222-late-ottoman-history
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist304-history-world-religions
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist304-history-world-religions
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist313-history-middle-east
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist313-history-middle-east
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist331-early-islamic-history
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist331-early-islamic-history
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist361-history-united-states
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/hist361-history-united-states
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc311-sociology-religion
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc311-sociology-religion
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc314-sociology-everyday-life
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc314-sociology-everyday-life
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc321-urban-sociology
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc321-urban-sociology
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc410-community-studies
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc410-community-studies
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc412-multiculturalism-and-social-change
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/soc412-multiculturalism-and-social-change
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cult310-bosnian-cultural-heritage-i
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cult310-bosnian-cultural-heritage-i
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cult311-bosnian-cultural-heritage-ii
https://sps.ius.edu.ba/syllabus/cult311-bosnian-cultural-heritage-ii

