International University of Sarajevo

Faculty of Educatio (FEDU)

An Integrated Curriculum (1st and 2nd Study Cycle)

English Language and Literature Teaching (ELT)

	Semester I							
Code	Title	Prereq.	T	P	ECTS			
ELIT100	Academic English and Effective Communication		2	1	6			
ELIT101	Introduction to Literature		2	1	6			
PSY103	Introduction to Psychology		3	0	6			
	University Elective 1 (Table 1)				6			
	University Elective 2 (Table 2)				3			
	Foreign Language Elective I (Table 3)				3			
	Seme	ester Total =			30			

	Semester II				
Code	Title	Prereq.	T	P	ECTS
ELIT200	Critical Reading and Writing		2	1	6
EDU102	Introduction to Pedagogy		2	0	6
ELT105	Introduction to Linguistics		2	1	6
	University Elective 3 (Table 1)				6
	University Elective 4 (Table 2)				3
	Foreign Language Elective II (Table 3)				3
	Semes	ter Total =			30

	Semes	ter III			
Code	Title	Prereq.	Prereq. T		
ELIT202	Survey of English Literature I		3	0	6
ELT202	Language Acquisition		2	1	6
PSY212	Life-Span Development	PSY103	3	0	6
	Faculty Elective 1				6
	Faculty Elective 2				6
		Semester Total =			30

	Semester IV				
Code	Title	Prereq.	Т	P	ECTS
ELIT201	Academic Writing	ELIT200	1	2	6
ELIT203	Survey of English Literature II		3	0	6
	Program Elective 1				6
	Program Elective 2				6
	Faculty Elective 3				6
	Semes	ter Total =			30

	Semester V				
Code	Title	Prereq.	T	P	ECTS
ELT321	Introduction to English Language Teaching Methodology		2	1	6
ELT310	English Morphology		2	1	6
ELT311	English Phonetics		2	1	6
EDU311	Inclusive Education		2	1	6
	Program Elective 3				6
	Seme	ester Total =			30

	Semester VI				
Code	Title	Prereq.	T	P	ECTS
ELT322	English Language Teaching Methodology	ELT321	2	1	6
ELT212	English Syntax		2	1	6
ELT323	Early Foreign Language Learning	ELT 202	2	1	6
EDU323	Didactics		2	1	6
	Free Elective 1				6
	Semes	ter Total =			30

	Semester VII				
Code	Title	Prereq.	Т	P	ECTS
PSY314	Educational Psychology		3	0	6
ELT371	Teaching Practice I		0	7	12
	Program Elective 4		2	1	6
	Free Elective 2		3	0	6
	Seme	ester Total =			30

Code	Title	Prereq.	Т	P	ECTS
ELT562	Lifelong Learning and English Language Tea	ching	2	1	6
ELT471	Teaching Practice II		0	7	12
	Program Elective 5		3	0	6
	Free Elective 3				6
	Semes	ter Total =			30

Semester VIII

	Semester IX							
Code	Title	Prereq.	Т	P	ECTS			
ELT571	Teaching Practice III		0	7	12			
ELT565	Evaluation in English Language Teaching		3	0	0 6			
	Program Elective 6		3	0	6			
	Free Elective 4		3	0	6			
	Title	30						
No. of Cou	irses		46					
Average C	redit Load Per Semester		30					
Total ECTS	Required for Graduation		300					

		Semester X				
S	Code	Title	Prereq.	T	P	ECTS
	EDU583	Methodology of Scientific Work		3	0	6
	ELT599	MA Thesis				24
		Semest	er Total =			30
П						

Faculty Elective courses can be taken from any program at FASS, apart from ELT and ELIT Programs.

Free Elective courses can be taken from any program at IUS, including ELT and ELIT Programs.

Junior Standing (JS) means the student has to have successfully completed at least 108 ECTS units to take this course

Senior Standing (SS) means the student has successfully completed at least 168 ECTS units to take this course

Faculty Council decision is required to bypass a pre-requisite for any course.

This new curriculum will be implemented for students who enroll in the Freshman class from the year 2020 and onwards.

For the existing students, the Faculty Council will make plans for the proper adaptation to the new curriculum.

	T-1-1-4			Un	iversity	Electives	7.1.1.2				
	Table 1						Table 2	Prerequisit			
Code	Title	Prerequisites	T	P	ECTS	Code	Title	ac	T	P	ECTS
CS103	Introduction to Programming		3	0	6	ARCH107	Understanding Art and Architecture		0	0	3
ECON111 ECON112	Introduction to Microeconomics Introduction to Macroeconomics		3	0	6	CS100 CULT101	Computer Skills Understanding Cultural Encounters		2	0	3
ENS105	The Brain		3	0	6	ECON105	Understanding Business		2	0	3
IR101	Introduction to International Relations		3	0	6	NS111	Understanding Nature and Knowledge		2	0	3
MAN102	Introduction to Management		3	0	6	NS111	Understanding Science and Technology		2	0	3
MATH100	Mathematical Skills		3	2	6	SPS140	Understanding Religion		2	0	3
NS102	Physics		3	2	6	31 3140	Table 3		_		J
NS103	Biology		3	0	6	Code	Title	Prerequisite	т	Р	ECTS
NS104	General Chemistry		3	2	6	BOS121	Spoken Bosnian I		2	0	3
POLS101	Introduction to Philosophy		3	0	6	BOS122	Spoken Bosnian II	BOS 121	2	0	3
POLS102	Introduction to Political Science		3	0	6	TURK121	Spoken Turkish I		2	0	3
PSY103	Introduction to Psychology		3	0	6	TURK122	Spoken Turkish II	TURK 121	2	0	3
SOC102	Introduction to Sociology		3	0	6						
LAW109	Law and Ethics		3	0	6						
SPS120	Critical Thinking		3	0	6						
SPS150	World History		3	0	6						
VA121	History of Art I		3	0	6						
				Pr	ogram I	Electives					
	Table 4						Table 6				
Code	Title	Prerequisites	Т	P	ECTS	Code	Title	Prerequisites	Т	P	ECTS
ELIT205	Classical Literature		2	1	6	LITE207	Creative Writing		1	2	6
ELIT208	Classical Mythology		2	1	6	LITE302	American Poetry		2	1	6
ELIT209	British Culture		2	1	6	LITE303	African-American Literature		2	1	6
ELIT302	Renaissance Poetry		2	1	6	LITE304	Children's Literature		2	1	6
ELIT304	Restoration and Eighteenth Century Literat	ure	2	1	6	LITE305	Nineteenth Century American Literature		2	1	6
ELIT305	Elizabethan and Jacobean Drama	JS	2	1	6	LITE306	Fantasy Literature		2	1	6
ELIT307	Rise of the Novel		2	1	6	LITE307	Comparative Literature		2	1	6
ELIT308	Victorian Novel	JS	2	1	6	LITE308	Literature on Film		2	1	6
ELIT309	Short Story		2	1	6	LITE309	Women and Literature		2	1	6
ELIT401	The Romantic Age	JS	2	1	6	LITE401	American Drama		2	1	6
ELIT402	Victorian Poetry	JS	2	1	6	LITE402	American Novel		2	1	6
ELIT403	Twentieth Century Poetry		2	1	6	LITE403	Utopias and Dystopias		2	1	6
ELIT404	Contemporary Poetry		2	1	6	LITE405	Recurrent Themes		2	1	6
ELIT405	Modern Drama		2	1	6	LITE406	Literature and Other Fields		2	1	6
ELIT406	Contemporary Drama		2	1	6	LITE408	Major Figures		2	1	6
ELIT407	Modern Novel	JS	2	1	6	LITE411	Turkish-English Translation I	JS	3	1	6
ELIT408	Contemporary Novel		2	1	6	LITE412	Turkish-English Translation II	SS	3	1	6
ELIT415	Shakespeare	JS	2	1	6	LITE413	Bosnian-English Translation I	JS	3	1	6
Table 5 (R	equired Psychology/Pedagogy/Didactics/L		ching N	/lethodo	ology/	LITE414	Bosnian-English Translation II	SS	3	1	6
	Teaching Practice Cour	ses)				ELIT314	Introduction to Translation Studies		1	2	6
PSY103	Introduction to Psychology		2	1	6	ELIT315	Basic Translation Techniques		1	2	6
PSY210	Life-span Development		2	1	6	ELIT316	Consecutive and Simultaneous Interpretin	g	2	1	6
PSY314	Educational Psychology		2	1	6	ELIT317	Literary Translation		2	1	6
EDU102	Introduction to Pedagogy		2	0	6	ELIT318	Computer Assisted Translation		1	2	6
EDU311	Inclusive Education		2	1	6	ELIT319	Registers		2	1	6
EDU323	Didactics		2	1	6	ELIT320	Translation theory and Practice		2	1	6
ELT321	Introduction to English Language Teaching	Methodology		1	6	EDU211	Curriculum and Material Design		1	2	6
ELT322	English Language Teaching Methodology		2	1	6	EDU212	Testing and Evaluation		1	2	6
ELT562	Lifelong Learning and English Language Tea	ching	2	1	6	EDU311	Inclusive Education		2	1	6
ELT565	Evaluation in English Language Teaching		2	1	6	EDU322	Pedagogy		2	1	6
ELT371	Teaching Practice I		0	7	12	EDU312	Social Pedagogy		2	1	6
ELT471	Teaching Practice II		0	7	12	EDU321	Instructional Technology		1	2	6
ELT571	Teaching Practice III		0	7	12	EDU411	Theories and Approaches in Teaching and	Learning	2	1	6
						ELT213	Introduction to Semantics		2	1	6
						ELT214	Introduction to Pragmatics		2	1	6
						ELT312	Introduction to Discourse Analysis		2	1	6
						ELT313	Classroom Management		2	1	6
						ELT411	Computer Assisted Language Learning		1	2	6
						ELT412	Situated Language Practices		2	1	6
						ELT413	Applied Second Language Acquisition		1	2	6
						ELT421	Introduction to Psycholinguistics		2	1	6
						ELT422	Introduction to Sociolinguistics		2	1	6
						ELT513	Sociolinguistics		3	0	6
						ELT563	Using Literature in English Language Teach	-	3	0	6
						ELT564	English Language Teaching and Material D	esign	3	0	6
						ELT511	Semantics and Pragmatics		3	0	6
						ELT512	Discourse analysis		3	0	6
						EDU571	Distance Learning and Evaluation		3	0	6
						ELIT522	Comparative Studies in Drama		3		6

	Table 6 (Faculty Flective Courses)			
odo.	DC410 Community Studies 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6			
Loue	Title	Prereq.	ECIS	
SV3U3	Personality Psychology		6	
		DSV103		
		131103		
		PSV103		
		131103		
		PSV103		
		131103		
	<u> </u>			
OC321				
SOC410				
SOC412				
CULT310				
CULT311			6	
POLS102	-		6	
POLS101			6	
SOC102			6	
SOC201				
POLS301	·		6	
HIST202			6	
POLS211			6	
HIST201			6	
POLS212			6	
POLS306	Religion and Politics		6	
POLS304	-		6	
POLS303	Survey of Political History		6	
SOC351	Political Sociology		6	
HIST309	Social and Economic History of Europe		6	
SOC404	New Social Movements		6	
OLS407	Politics and Governance in the Balkans		6	
	Introduction to Visual Communication			
/A102	Design		6	
/A121	History of Art I		6	
/A312	Photography		6	
TLT 212	Introduction to Turkish Literature		6	
TLT 311	Contemporary Turkish Literature		6	
TLT 318	Turkish Folk Literature		6	
TLT 411	Divan Literature		6	